
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2788
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2008
FOUR LANING OF NH-8A( EXTN. )
Barad Shri Jashubhai Dhanabhai;Gadhavi Shri Pushpdan Shambhudan;Solanki Shri Bhupendrasinh Prabhatsinh

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the four laning work of Gandhidham-Mundra Section of NH-8A (Extn.) has been started;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status of the work; and

(c) the details of the work proposed to be undertaken under NHDP Phase-III-A and its present Status?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Gandhidham-Mundra Section of NH-8A (Extn.) has been identified for 4-laning under National Highway Development Project (NHDP) Phase III. At present preparation of Feasibility-cum-Preliminary Design Report has been taken up.
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